
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

NEW PIA MIMAROPA OFFICER IN CHARGE
1 message

PIA MIMAROPA <piamimaropa@gmail.com> Mon, May 15, 2023 at 10:15 AM
To: DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA LGCDD <dilgmimaropa.lgcdd@gmail.com>,
jrpalancagolifardo@gmail.com, Armando Golifardo <apgolifardo@dilg.gov.ph>, "Agustin C. Mendoza"
<acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, aespagano@neda.gov.ph,
"Sheryll B. Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Julius Carlo F. Hilado" <jfhilado@neda.gov.ph>, BLGF Region IV-B
<r4b@blgf.gov.ph>, BLGF Region IV B <mimaropablgf@gmail.com>, Donna Gordove <dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>, Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph, doncorabril@gmail.com,
rscigmimaropa@gmail.com, saludo.jonaspaolo@gmail.com, DENR OREDMIMAROPA <denr_rpao4b@yahoo.com.ph>, RFO
mimaropa <mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B <fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, Policy Development and Planning Section FO
MIMAROPA <planning.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA
<ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, lcreynoso@dswd.gov.ph, Editha BC Ocampo <ebcocampo@dswd.gov.ph>, Roselle G
Hermano <rghermano@dswd.gov.ph>, CHD MIMAROPA <chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>,
msbaquilod@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph, roivb.planningstat@gmail.com, MIMAROPA PSRDU <psrdu@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>,
jpjimenez@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph, tangco.yolanda@dpwh.gov.ph, "Marie Grace L. Bautista"
<bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com>, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, Mimaropa Deped
<depedmimaropa@yahoo.com>, msinocruz@doe.gov.ph, eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, NNC Region 4B <region4b@nnc.gov.ph>,
NNC MIMAROPA <nncmimaropa@gmail.com>, Eileen Blanco <eileen.blanco@nnc.gov.ph>, keren.gaya@nnc.gov.ph,
MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, Reynaldo Wong <reynaldo.wong@popcom.gov.ph>, Gloren Hinlo
<gloren.hinlo@popcom.gov.ph>, "Jasmine G. Osias" <jasmine.osias@popcom.gov.ph>, DOLE MIMAROPA
<ro4b@dole.gov.ph>, paul.pukias@gmail.com, DOJ MIMAROPA <orp04@doj.gov.ph>, obsumshc@yahoo.com,
comms@peace.gov.ph, john.estrellado@peace.gov.ph, "Paul E. Escober" <escoberpaul@yahoo.com>,
central_receiving@peace.gov.ph, info@nyc.gov.ph, occeo@nyc.gov.ph, ronaldcardema@nyc.gov.ph, ncrcluster@nyc.gov.ph,
DTI IV-B <dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, tr.batan@dotr.gov.ph,
"Felicisimo Jr. Pangilinan" <felicisimo.pangilinan@dotr.gov.ph>, James Gonzalo <james.gonzalo@dotr.gov.ph>,
enrico.ferre@dotr.gov.ph, Alex Felix <felixalexanderb@gmail.com>, Enrico Ferre <ec.ferre@dotr.gov.ph>, Communications
and Commuter Affairs Office <comms@dotr.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, ybcabigao@tourism.gov.ph,
Faye Angeli Reyes <fareyes@tourism.gov.ph>, NHA Region IV Regional Office <region4@nha.gov.ph>,
eric.ibanez@nha.gov.ph, romuel.alimboyao@nha.gov.ph, Cheryl Ortega <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Luzon Cluster 3
<luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, maryann.lacson@dict.gov.ph, shfc.op@yahoo.com, Region 4-B Regional Irrigation Office
<r4b@nia.gov.ph>, NIA Region IV-B MIMAROPA <nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph,
lowell_nia@yahoo.com, vargas.avejane@gmail.com, ntcr4.mimaropa@ntc.gov.ph, r4b.admin@ntc.gov.ph, DHSUD Region
IV-B <region4b@dhsud.gov.ph>, DHSUD MIMAROPA <dhsud_regionivb@yahoo.com>, mammcstay@gmail.com, Anne
Cathlyn Ortega <anneortega.dhsud4b@gmail.com>, anna.cruz@dhsud.gov.ph, edgarganado.dhsud4b@gmail.com, NCIP
MIMAROPA <ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, NCIP Region IV-B <region4b@ncip.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, R04B@pia.gov.ph, joshua.sugay@pia.gov.ph, Mayor Bongabong
<municipalityofbongabong@gmail.com>, citymayor@puertoprincesa.ph, Jovenee Sagun <jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com>,
cmoofficial13@gmail.com, aspan8@yahoo.com, "v.dennis socrates" <palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, PPDO Palawan
<ppdopalawan@gmail.com>, Administrator Palawan <admnpgpalawan@gmail.com>, Ofc of Gov Bonz Dolor
<go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, nette_dalupan@yahoo.com, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, PPDO
Planning Division <ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, Muneca Melgar <lmsmelgar@gmail.com>, Eduardo Gadiano
<govedoccmin@gmail.com>, occ.mindoro@gmail.com, Provincial Planning OCC <ppdo_occmin@yahoo.com>,
pgomainoffice@gmail.com, ama108ama@yahoo.com, Marian Cunanan <marian_cunanan@yahoo.com>, Richard Calub
<ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com>, Marinduque Philippines <marinduqueprovincialgovt@gmail.com>, Otik Riano
<govotikriano@gmail.com>, Jose Riano <govotikrianomla@gmail.com>, Lizette Mortel <maisondezeti@gmail.com>,
huram888@gmail.com, romblon ppdo <ppdoromblon19@gmail.com>, wbmortos@yahoo.com.ph, Billy22ppdo@gmail.com,
calapan city <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "Joey B." <jsb_91@yahoo.com>, Armi DC Carrion <mayor.armi@boac.gov.ph>,
Lyra Magalang <magalangly12@gmail.com>, gard_montojo@yahoo.com, walter abobo <walterabobo@yahoo.com>,
gardsmontojo@gmail.com, Angelina Tria <mamburao.lgu@gmail.com>, Shella Santiago Cabrera
<shella.msem@gmail.com>, "cc: RICKY SANCHEZ" <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, Michael Lacsamana
<mlacsamana@dbm.gov.ph>, GEMMA RIVERA <grivera@dbm.gov.ph>, "Geneva D. Marmeto" <gmarmeto@dbm.gov.ph>,
"cc: Victoria Asuncion Mendoza" <victoria.mendoza@pia.gov.ph>, Madonna Punzalan <madonna.punzalan@pia.gov.ph>,
michelle.avelino@pia.gov.ph, ace.sapit@pia.gov.ph, Luis Cueto <luis.cueto@pia.gov.ph>, orlan.jabagat@pia.gov.ph, Voltaire
Dequina <voltaire.dequina@pia.gov.ph>, Paul Jaysent Fos <paul.fos@pia.gov.ph>, romeo.mataac@pia.gov.ph

Greetings from the Philippine Information Agency - MIMAROPA!



Please see attached file. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Philippine Information Agency
MIMAROPA Regional Office
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
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